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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

:

(a) the quantum of gas being produced from D6 block of KG basin by Reliance Industries Ltd. at present;

(b) whether the company propose to supply the full production to the Government or has made any commitment to some other parties;

(c) if so, the details thereof:

(d) whether the gas would be supplied to Power plants and industries in Kerala when the peak production start from the peak production start from the D6 Block of KG basin; and

(e) the time by which the peak production is likely to start from the D6 block of KG basin?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) The current gas production from D1 & D3 Gas fields is about 48 Million Metric Standard Cubic Meter Per Day (MMSCMD) and from MA Field is about 2.3 MMSCMD in KG-D6 block.

(b) &(c) the gas produced from KG-D6 block is being allocated and sold as per directives of Empowered Group of Ministers ( EGoM).

(d) No, Madam.

(e) The peak gas production of about 80 MMSCMD from KG-D6 block is likely to be achieved during mid 2010.
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